## 2SHB 1033 - H AMD 49

By Representative Ryu

## ADOPTED 03/05/2019

1 On page 3, line 29, after "be" strike "dispersed" and insert 2 "disbursed" 3 4 On page 3, line 32, after "be" strike "dispersed" and insert 5 "disbursed" 6 7 On page 3, line 38, after "(ii)" strike "Established" and insert "Has established" 9 10 On page 4, after line 21, insert the following: 11 "(5) The legislature intends the cash assistance provided under 12 subsection (3)(a)(i) of this section to be considered a one-time 13 direct grant payment that shall be excluded from household income 14 calculations for purposes of determining the eligibility of the

EFFECT: States that the Legislature intends that cash assistance provided by the Relocation Assistance Program must be excluded from household income calculations for purposes of determining the eligibility of a recipient for benefits or assistance under any state program.

15 recipient for benefits or assistance under any state program financed

Makes technical corrections.

16 in whole or in part with state funds."

--- END ---